6 1
C O M P O N E N T S
L o d e R a ilTM
CO M P O N E N T S
6 2
C O M P O N E N T S
Bridges Are Painted Yellow
For non-standard bridge lengths use the next longer
length for pricing purposes.
If installing multiple bridges on one runway, the use of
a floating buffer may be required. Refer to page 73 for floating buffers.
PRICE INCLUDES:  Bridge, Hoist Trolley, End  Trucks, End Stops Bumpers with hardware.
NOT INCLUDED: Festooning (cable, hose, festoon trolleys, or clamps).
BRIDGES PART NUMBER EXPLANATION:
02 - B - 08
Bridge Length
Bridge
Capacity (02 = 250#)
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY TRACK SERIES
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
PART NO. 02B08 05B08 10B08 20B08 --
8'-0 PRICE $862 $967 $1,118 $1,579 --
TH4 2 3/8" 2 3/8" 3" 4 3/8" --
WEIGHT 67# 67# 109# 195# --
PART NO. -- -- -- 20B10 --
10'-0 PRICE -- -- -- $1,676 --
TH4 -- -- -- 4 3/8" --
WEIGHT -- -- -- 217# --
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY TRACK SERIES
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
PART NO. 02B10 05B10 10B10 20B10 --
10'-0 PRICE $909 $1,025 $1,190 -- --
TH4 4 3/8" 4 3/8" 5 1/2" -- --
WEIGHT 93# 93# 147# -- --
PART NO. -- -- -- 20B15 --
15'-0 PRICE -- -- -- $1,934 --
TH4 -- -- -- 6 7/8" --
WEIGHT -- -- -- 332# --
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY TRACK SERIES
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
PART NO. 02B15 05B15 10B15 --- 40B15
15'-0 PRICE $1,034 $1,169 $1,362 --- $3,500
TH4 10" 10" 11" --- 18"
WEIGHT 152# 152# 208# --- 703#
PART NO. 02B20 05B20 10B20 20B20 40B20
20'-0 PRICE $1,159 $1,317 $1,556 $2,138 $3,615
TH4 10" 10" 11" 12" 18"
WEIGHT 196# 196# 264# 452# 825#
PART NO. 02B23 05B23 10B23 20B23 40B23
23'-0 PRICE $1,231 $1,400 $1,661 $2,271 $4,406
TH4 10" 10" 11" 12" 18"
WEIGHT 223# 223# 297# 509# 893#
PART NO. 02B28 05B28 10B28 20B28 40B28
28'-0 PRICE $2,327 $2,447 $2,597 $3,649 $4,810
TH4 12 3/8" 12 3/8" 13 7/8" 16" 20"
WEIGHT 343# 343# 508# 820# 1005#
PART NO. --- 05B34 10B34 20B34 ---
34'-0 PRICE --- $2,650 $2,932 $3,939 ---
TH4 --- 14 3/8" 17" 18" ---
WEIGHT --- 402# 604# 940# ---
Weight and dimensions are approximate and may change without notice. (5-15-06)
C O M P O N E N T S
MIXED CAPACITY SYSTEMS
Mixed capacity systems allow multiple bridges to be used on a system without de-rating bridges or using bridge
buffers. For example, using mixed capacity end trucks, two 250# bridges, can run in 500# runways, allowing full

NOT INCLUDED: hangers, end stops, festoon trolleys,
festoon clamps, cable, splice joints, touch up paint, or drilled holes.
RUNWAYS PART NUMBER EXPLANATION:
02 - R - 06 - 10
Runway Length
Max. Support Centers
Runway
Capacity (02 = 250#)
PLAIN STEEL
(6'-0 Support Centers)
PLAIN STEEL (6' Support Centers)
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
(L) TH1 2 3/8" 2 3/8" 3" 4 3/8" 4 3/8"
PART NO. 02P0610 05P0610 10P0610 20P0610 20P0610
10'-0 PRICE $125 $166 $245 $288 $288
WEIGHT 40# 40# 61# 108# 108#
PART NO. 02P06116 05P06116 10P06116 20P06116 20P06116
11'-6 PRICE $143 $190 $280 $332 $332
WEIGHT 46# 46# 71# 124# 124#
PART NO. 02P0613 05P0613 10P0613 20P0613 20P0613
13'-0 PRICE $163 $216 $317 $375 $375
WEIGHT 52# 52# 80# 140# 140#
PART NO. 02P0620 05P0620 10P0620 20P0620 20P0620
20'-0 PRICE $197 $279 $435 $523 $523
WEIGHT 80# 80# 123# 215# 215#
PART NO. 02P06216 05P06216 10P06216 20P06216 20P06216
21'-6 PRICE $212 $299 $469 $562 $562
WEIGHT 86# 86# 132# 232# 232#
PART NO. 02P0623 05P0623 10P0623 20P0623 20P0623
23'-0 PRICE $232 $335 $489 $696 $696
WEIGHT 92# 92# 141# 248# 248#
TRUSSED TRACK
(20' Support Centers)
TRUSSED STEEL (20' Support Centers)
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
(L) TH1 10" 10" 11" 12" 18"
PART NO. 02R2010 05R2010 10R2010 20R2010 40R2010
10'-0 PRICE $289 $370 $393 $431 $687
WEIGHT 89# 89# 111# 186# 233#
PART NO. 02R20116 05R20116 10R20116 20R20116 40R20116
11'-6 PRICE $333 $426 $453 $496 $687
WEIGHT 103# 103# 128# 215# 271#
PART NO. 02R2013 05R2013 10R2013 20R2013 40R2013
13'-0 PRICE $377 $481 $510 $561 $895
WEIGHT 110# 110# 175# 240# 250#
PART NO. 02R2020 05R2020 10R2020 20R2020 40R2020
20'-0 PRICE $499 $664 $696 $803 $1,230
WEIGHT 177# 177# 222# 372# 467#
PART NO. 02R20216 05R20216 10R20216 20R20216 40R20216
21'-6 PRICE $552 $712 $760 $870 $1,351
WEIGHT 190# 190# 237# 389# 499#
PART NO. 02R2023 05R2023 10R2023 20R2023 40R2023
23'-0 PRICE $557 $721 $785 $914 $1,430
WEIGHT 204# 204# 253# 418# 537#
Weight and dimensions are approximate and may change without notice. (Continued next page) (5-15-06)
6 5
C O M P O N E N T S
RUNWAYS (continued)
TRUSSED STEEL (25' Support Centers)
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
(L) TH1 12 3/8" 12 3/8" 13 7/8" 15 3/8" 20"
PART NO. 02R2525 05R2525 10R2525 20R2525 40R2525
25'-0 PRICE $876 $991 $1,040 $1,399 $1,957
WEIGHT 228# 228# 351# 469# 589#
PART NO. 02R25266 05R25266 10R25266 20R25266 40R25266
26'-6 PRICE $911 $1,029 $1,079 $1,454 $2,034
WEIGHT 243# 243# 373# 499# 625#
PART NO. 02R2528 05R2528 10R2528 20R2528 40R2528
28-0 PRICE $963 $1,088 $1,142 $1,537 $2,149
WEIGHT 255# 255# 393# 525# 657#
TRUSSED STEEL (30' Support Centers)
LENGTH CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
(L) TH1 14 3/8" 14 3/8" 17" 18" ---

6 7
C O M P O N E N T S
HANGERS PART NUMBER EXPLANATION:
02 - PH - BC - 20
Rod Length
BC = Beam Clamp
CC = Beam Clamp
PH = Beam Clamp
TH = Beam Clamp
Capacity (02 = 250#)
STANDARD HANGER ASSEMBLY
PLAIN STEEL TRACK 250# - 2000#
CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000#
PART NO. 02PHBC 05PHBC 10PHBC 20PHBC
No PRICE $75 $79 $108 $120
Rod H (Min) 8 7/16" 8 7/16" 9 1/4" 10 5/8"
WEIGHT 10# 10# 12# 17#
20" PART NO. 02PHBC20 05PHBC20 10PHBC20 20PHBC20
Rod PRICE $91 $97 $125 $138
WEIGHT 12# 12# 14# 19#
72" PART NO. 02PHBC72 05PHBC72 10PHBC72 20PHBC72
Rod PRICE $113 $118 $146 $158
WEIGHT 17# 17# 19# 23#
Weight and dimensions are approximate and may change without notice. (5-15-06)
Rods are 5/8" diameter. B7 Alloy
STANDARD HANGER ASSEMBLY
TRUSSED STEEL TRACK 250# - 2000#
CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000#
PART NO. 02THBC 05THBC 10THBC 20THBC
No PRICE $76 $82 $92 $98
Rod H (Min) 6" 6" 6 1/4" 6 1/4"
WEIGHT 11# 11# 15# 15#
20" PART NO. 02THBC20 05THBC20 10THBC20 20THBC20
Rod PRICE $92 $98 $109 $114
WEIGHT 13# 13# 17# 17#
72" PART NO. 02THBC72 05THBC72 10THBC72 20THBC72
Rod PRICE $114 $119 $130 $137
WEIGHT 18# 18# 21# 21#
Rods are 5/8" diameter. B7 Alloy
STANDARD HANGER ASSEMBLY
PLAIN STEEL TRACK 4000#
CAPACITY 4000#
PART NO. 40PHBC
No PRICE $197
Rod H (Min) 1' -3 1/2"
WEIGHT 41#
20" PART NO. 40PHBC20
Rod PRICE $221
WEIGHT 44#
72" PART NO. 40PHBC72
Rod PRICE $245
WEIGHT 50#
Rods are 3/4" diameter. B7 Alloy
STANDARD HANGER ASSEMBLY
TRUSSED STEEL TRACK 4000#
CAPACITY 4000#
PART NO. 40THBC
No PRICE $236
Rod H (Min) 11 1/2"
WEIGHT 41#
20" PART NO. 40THBC20
Rod PRICE $254
WEIGHT 49#
72" PART NO. 40THBC72
Rod PRICE $286
WEIGHT 50#
Rods are 3/4" diameter. B7 Alloy
Hanger assemblies are painted black.
Includes beam clamp and hardware where applicable
For flange widths greater than 8" use CC type clamp.
Threaded rods include hardware.
Sway bracing is required, except for flush mount applications.
SWAY BRACE FITTING

WIDTH
7
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION:
02 - ES
ES End Stop Bumper
ESFS End Stop Bumper for
Festoon Stack-up section
ESADJ Adjustable End Stop Bumper
Capacity (02 = 250#)
CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
PART NO. 02TR 05TR 10TR 20TR 40TR
PRICE $129 $142 $166 $284 $672
A 1 1/8" 1 1/8" 1 1/4" 1 1/4" 1 1/4"
L 4 11/16" 4 11/16" 5 1/2" 7 3/4" 3'-11 3/4"
TH5 2 5/8" 2 5/8" 3 3/16" 4 1/8" 4 1/8"
D (Dia.) 11/16" 11/16" 1" 1" 1"
WEIGHT 4# 4# 7# 18# 90#
HOIST TROLLEY for Steel track
250# - 4000#
END STOP BUMPER
(WITH HARDWARE)
ADJUSTABLE END STOP BUMPER
(For Use On Runways)
The standard hoist trolley is silver zinc plated. The hoist trolley
for 4000# systems has a load-bar, and the load bar is painted black.
CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000# 4000#
PART NO. 02ES 05ES 10ES 20ES 20ES
PRICE $9 $9 $15 $15 $15
W 2" 2" 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 2 1/2"
L 3 1/2" 3 1/2" 4" 4 1/2" 4 1/2"
WEIGHT 1# 1# 1# 1# 1#
PART NO. 02ESFS 05ESFS 10ESFS 20ESFS 20ESFS
PRICE $11 $11 $16 $16 $15
W 2" 2" 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 2 1/2"
L 4 1/4" 4 1/4" 5" 5 1/2" 5 1/2"
WEIGHT 1# 1# 1# 1# 1#
Hardware includes: 1/2"-13UNC hex head cap screw, nyloc hex
nut, and 2 flat washers. Bumpers for festoon stack-up sections
sections utilize longer bolts.
CAPACITY 250# - 500# 1000# - 4000#
PART NO. 05ESADJ 20ESADJ
PRICE $23 $26
L 4 1/4" 4 1/4"
WEIGHT 2# 2#
Can be used as a secondary end stop. End stop bumpers are
still required on ends of bridges and runways.
Type ES Type ESFS
Weight and dimensions are approximate and may change without notice. (5-15-06)
7 0
C O M P O N E N T S
7 1
C O M P O N E N T S
FESTOONING ACCESSORIES FESTOON TROLLEY for STEEL TRACK (see page 75 for Adders/Deducts for systems)
Weight and dimensions are approximate and may change without notice. (5-15-06)
CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000#-4000#
PART NO. 02FT 05FT 10FT 20FT
PRICE $28 $28 $32 $32
WEIGHT 1# 1# 2# 2#
For use with flat, round cable or /2"air hose. Recommended spacing - One every 5' on bridges
and every 6' on runways.
VACUUM HOSE FESTOON TROLLEY
CAPACITY 250# 500# 1000# 2000#-4000#
PART NO. 02VHFT 05VHFT 10VHFT 20VHFT
PRICE $36 $36 $36 $40
WEIGHT 2# 2# 3# 3#
Recommended for vacuum hose use. One every 5' on bridge or 6' on runway.
For use with maximum 5" dia. vacuum hose. Specify hose dia. when ordering.
VACUUM HOSE FESTOON CLAMP ASSEMBLY
MAX BALANCER ADAPTER BRACKET
FLAT CABLE AND PNEUMATIC HOSE
FESTOON CLAMP ASSEMBLY
For flat cable and air hose. Fits all track series.
CAPACITY 250# - 4000#